



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15394/2023 & CM APPL. 61754/2023**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr. Soumitra
Chatterjee and Mr. Manish,
Advocates

versus

NAIN SINGH AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
28.03.2024

List on 27th September, 2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 28, 2024
gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any