



\$~48 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15394/2023 & CM APPL. 61754/2023, CM APPL. 21327-21329/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate.

versus

NAIN SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Mr. Ishaan Goel
and Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocates.

49

+ W.P.(C) 2003/2024 & CM APPL. 8417/2024, CM APPL. 8419/2024

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate.

versus

MAYANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Mr. Ishaan Goel
and Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocates.

50

+ W.P.(C) 2588/2024 & CM APPL. 10613-10614/2024

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate.

versus

SMT. SUNITA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Mr. Ishaan Goel
and Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocates.



51

+ W.P.(C) 2691/2024&CM APPL. 10984-10985/2024

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Mr. Ishaan Goel
and Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
19.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 06:15 PM.
3. On account of hearing in the part heard matter listed today, the present petitions could not be taken up for hearing.
4. List on 18.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/sn