



\$~49 to 52

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 15394/2023, CM APPLs. 61754/2023, 21327/2025, 21328/2025, 21329/2025
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD
with Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate with
Mr. Virender Kumar Yadav, Dealing
Assistant, MCD.
- versus
NAIN SINGH AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.
- + W.P.(C) 2003/2024, CM APPLs. 8417/2024, 8419/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD
with Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate.
- versus
MAYANKRespondent
Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.
- + W.P.(C) 2588/2024, CM APPL. 10613/2024, 10614/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD
with Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate.
- versus
SMT. SUNITARespondent
Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.
- + W.P.(C) 2691/2024, CM APPLs. 10984/2024, 10985/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rajan Tyagi, Advocate.
- versus
DEEPAK KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.
- CORAM:**
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
- ORDER**
18.02.2026
- %
1. The matters have been received upon marking.



2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/rd