



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15394/2023 & CM APPL. 61754/2023
CM APPL. 21327/2025, CM APPL. 21328/2025
CM APPL. 21329/2025
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Varsha Arya,
Advocate, Mr. Virender Kumar
Yadav Dealing Assistant.

versus

NAIN SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate.

38

+ W.P.(C) 2003/2024 & CM APPL. 8417/2024
CM APPL. 8419/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Varsha Arya,
Advocate, Mr. Virender Kumar
Yadav Dealing Assistant.

versus

MAYANK

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate.

39

+ W.P.(C) 2588/2024 & CM APPL. 10613/2024
CM APPL. 10614/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing



Counsel with Ms. Varsha Arya,
Advocate.

versus

SMT. SUNITA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate.

40

+

W.P.(C) 2691/2024 & CM APPL. 10984/2024
CM APPL. 10985/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajan Tyagi, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Vijeta Mukherjee,
Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. As it is already 4.35 PM, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Renotify on 10.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn