



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010712412023

+ W.P.(C) 15394/2023, CM APPL. 61754/2023,
CM APPL. 21327/2025, CM APPL. 21328/2025 and
CM APPL. 21329/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr.Anand Prakash, Standing Counsel
Ms.Shivangi Kumar and Mr.Animesh Verma,
Advocates with Mr.Virender Kumar Yadav,
Dealing Assistant, Edu. Deptt, West Zone, MCD

versus

NAIN SINGH AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Tusshay Singh and Mr.Siddharth
Sapra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

1. While learned counsel for the respondents seeks a passover, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 30.10.2026.
3. In the meantime, written submissions, if any, be filed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 10, 2026

na